NOTICE TO CRED-**ITORSCHANCERY** COURT OF CANNON COUNTY, TENNESSEEE state of Patsy Ann Morris. Notice is hereby given that on the 24th day of September, 2020, letters of administration with respect to the estate of Patsy Ann Morris deceased were issued to the undersigned by the Chancery Court of Cannon County, Tennessee. All persons, resident and non-residents, having claims, matured and unmatured against the estate are

required to file same with the Clerk of the Chancery Court on or before the earlier of the dates prescribed in (1) or (2), otherwise claims will be forever barred:

(1) (A) Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting, as the case may be) of this Notice if the creditor received an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors at least sixty (60) before the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posted); or (B) Sixty

TOWN OF AUBURNTOWN AUBURNTOWN, TN

Separate sealed bids for the 2020 AUBURNTOWN PAVING PROJECT will be received by Town of Auburntown located at City Hall, Post Office 38, Auburntown, Tennessee 37016 until 10:00 A.M. local time on Monday, October 26, 2019, and then at said time and place publicly opened and read aloud.

This project consists of placing approximately 275 tons of asphalt paving at various locations in Auburntown.

The 2020 PAVING PROJECT Package, Bid Form, Agreement, and other bidding instruments may be examined at the Town of Auburntown. Copies of the bidding documents may be obtained at the office of Mayor for the Town of Auburntown for no charge.

If the bid submitted herewith exceeds \$25,000, the Bidder's license number and license expiration date must be included on the outside of the envelope. All Bidders shall comply with the Contractor's Licensing Act of 1976 and as amended (TCA Title 62).

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informality in the bidding and to reject any or all bids.

All bids must be made out on the Bid Form bound in the contract documents, and the Bid Form should not be detached from the contract documents. Bids will not be opened from Bidders who have not obtained the contract documents from the Owner.

No Bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

Roger Turney, Mayor Town of Auburntown, Tennessee (60) days from the date of the creditor receiving an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors, if the creditor received the copy of the Notice less than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of the fi rst publication (or posting) as described in (1)(A): or (2) Twelve (12) months from the decedent's

date of death.

This 24th day of September, 2020.

William Keele Morris, Executor of the Estate of Patsy Ann Morris deceased.

DANA DAVENPORT-CLERK & MASTER

CHAD A MASSEY **ATTORNEY**

The Woodbury Planning Commission will meet Tuesday, October 20, 2020 at 6:00 PM at Woodbury City Hall. This meeting is open to the public.

- Bill Jennings, Chairman

The Town of Woodbury Board of Mayor and Aldermen will meet in "SPECIAL SESSION" Thursday, October 22, 2020 at 4:00 PM at Woodbury City Hall. The purpose of the meeting is to consider the bids received for the Parker Hill Water Tank project. The Meeting is open to the public.

- Andy Duggin, Mayor

BEER BOARD MEETING

There will be a Beer Board Meeting in the Courtroom of the Cannon County Courthouse on October 22, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss old business.

The Town of Woodbury Beer Board will meet Thursday, October 22, 2020 at 4:15 PM at Woodbury City Hall to consider the application of Keni Patel, d/b/a Bootlegger's Liquors, 810 McMinnville Highway, Woodbury, Tennessee, for "Off-Premise" consumption. The meeting is open to the public.

- Andy Duggin, Mayor/Chairman

Invitation to Bid

Description of items/services requested:

The Cannon County Department of Finance, on behalf of the Cannon County Buildings, is soliciting bids for Drop Ceilings with integrated Light Fixtures to be installed at the Board of Education (Old Hospital) W. Main Street, 1st Floor, Woodbury, TN 37190.

To Request Drop Ceiling with Light **Fixtures Bid Specifications:**

Contact Neal Appelbaum with the Finance Department at cannontnfinance@gmail.com or by calling 629-218-3215

General Requirements:

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Department of Finance no later than 10:00 a.m. , 2020 (local time). Every document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked as a bid document. Any response, bid or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or considered. Bid prices must be valid for at least sixty (60) days.

All documents shall be submitted to the following address:

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance Cannon County Department of Finance 301 W. Main St, Suite 216 Woodbury, Tennessee

Bid Opening: Date 10:00 am Central Time

Cannon County Highway Commission Monthly Meeting

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 5:00 pm

At the office of Mr. Wayne Hancock, Road Superintendent

900 Old McMinnville Road, Woodbury, TN, 37190